

CNR No. DLNT01-008215-2023

SC No.471/2023

State vs. Bharat & Ors.

FIR No. 673/2022

PS: Shahbad Dairy

U/s 308/324/34 IPC

10.09.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail, with Ld. Counsel Sh.

Vinod Kumar and Sh. Vivek Ranjan.

An application u/s 311 CrPC and 348 BNSS is moved on behalf of the State.

It is stated that due to inadvertence, IO has not cited first IO ASI Dhyaneshwar as prosecution witness.

Ld. Counsel appearing for all the accused persons has no objection, if this witness is called and examined u/s 311 CrPC.

In view of this the present application u/s 311 CrPC is allowed.

Put up for PE, on **14.10.2024**. PW ASI Dhyaneshwar along with IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.09.2024