

CNR No. DLNT01- 008215-2023

SC No. 471/2023

State Vs. Bharat etc.

FIR No. 673/2022

PS: Shahbad Dairy

U/s 308/324/34 IPC

15.05.2025

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All four accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Kumar.

Statements of all the accused persons under Section 313 Cr.P.C recorded today.

All the accused persons wish to lead evidence in defence.

Let the list of witnesses be filed within a week and thereafter summons be issued to the witnesses.

Put up for DE on 02.07.2025

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.05.2025