

CNR No. DLNT01-008215-2023

SC No. 471/2023

State Vs. Bharat etc

PS Shahbad Dairy

FIR No. 673/2022

02.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused present on bail with counsel Sh. Vinod

Kumar and Sh. Vivek Ranjan.

Counsel for the accused requests for some more time to lead defence evidence. He undertakes to file list of witnesses within a week, with copy to the prosecution.

Put up for DE as last opportunity on 09.07.2025.

(NISHA SAXENA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi

02.07.2025