

CNR No. DLNT01-008215-2025

SC No. 471/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 673/2022

PS: Shabad Dairy

U/s 308/324/34 IPC

16.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail with counsel Mr.
Vinod Kumar.

The matter is listed for final arguments. However,
counsel for the accused seeks adjournment on his personal
grounds. Adjournment granted.

Put up for final arguments on **23.07.2025**.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi

16.07.2025(d)